DI

Drum OuTFIT
REPLACEMENT PARTS

[vDwrg

www.ludwig-drums.com WWW.LUDWIG-DRUMS.COM

We Make Legends., Conn-Selmer, Inc., P.O. Box 310, Elkhart, IN 46515

AV1456 9/05



Accent Parts

— 1

D

1 11
8 _
12
9
13
Item Part
No. No. Description
1 P102525A Tom Tom, Fioor Tom &
Spur Bracket Assembly
2 P102514 Wing Nut
3 P102526 Hex Bolt
4 P3848 Washer
5 P308 Lockwasher
6 P102527 Rubber Gasket
7 P102522 Mounting Screws w/ Washers
8 P7178 Floor Tom Leg
9 P71781 Rubber Crutch Tip
10 P102528 Left Spur (from player’s veiw)
11 P102529 Right Spur (from player’s veiw)
12 P1989 Knurled Nut
13 P1995 Rubber Crutch Tip

Item Part
No. No. Description
1 P10259A Double Tom Holder
2 P71801 L-Arm w/ Ball 10mm
3 P102510 Set Clamp w/ Screw
4 P102514 Wing Nut
5 P2955 3/4" Hex Nut
6 P3957 Carraige Bolt
7 P71805 1" Set Clamp w/ Screw
8 P102515A Bass Casting Complete
9 P102516 Nylon Insert
10 P102517 Hinge Pin
11 P102518 Hinge Pin Key
12 P102519 Carraige Bolit
13 P308 Lock Washer
14 P3848 Washer
15 P102520 Rubber Gasket
16 P102523 Metal Back Plate
17 P102524 Mounting Screws w/ Lock Washers

lvDwirg

TR
1
2 W—S
&
&4

BASS LUG
Item Part
No. No. Description
1 P10256A Accent Bass Lug Complete
2 P102521 Swivel Nut
3 P2245 Spring
4 P102522 Mounting Screws w/ Washers

2 ®§§§§®_3
&

TOM LUG
item  Part
No. No. Description
1 P10257A Accent Tom & Floor Tom Lug
2 P102521 Swivel Nut
3 P2245 Spring
4 P102522 Mounting Screws w/ Washers

@4

Accent Parts

/s

Description
4-3/16" w/Washer

Tom Toms & Floor Tom Rod

Item Part
No. No.

1 P-3023A

RODS

Bass Drum Rod

Item Part
No. No.

1 P-3042A

Description
2-5/16" w/Washer

N

Snare Drum Rod

Item Part
No. No.

1 P-3052A

Description
1-5/8" w/Washer

BASS DRUM CLAW HOOK

Item Part

No. No. Description

1 P-102530 Bass Claw Hook

SNARE LUG
Item Part
No. No. Description
1 P10258A Snare Lug Complete
2 P102521 Swivel Nut
3 pP2242 Spring
4 P102541 Bell Washers w/ Mounting Screws




ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT DRUM COMPONENTS

COMPONENT ACCENT DRUMS HEADS
Item Part Item Part
No. No. Description No. No. Description
1 LABO62EC 16" x 22" Bass Drum 1 SP22DHB 22" Black Front B/D
2 LAFO16EC 16" x 16" Floor Tom 2 SP22DH 22"Clear Batter B/D
3 LATO13EC 11" x 13" MTD Tom 3 SP18DHB 18" Black Front B/D
4 LATO12EC 10" x 12" MTD Tom 4 SP18DH 18"Clear Batter B/D
5 LAS614EC 6-1/2" x 14" All Metal Snare Drum 5 SP16DH 16" Clear Batter
6 SP14DH 14" Clear Batter
COMPONENT ACCENT JR. DRUMS | 7 SP14DHC 14" Coated Batter
Item Part 8 SP14DHS 14" Clear Snare
ar
o 13"
No. No. Description 9 SP13DH 3" Clear Batter
10 SP13DHC 13" Coated Batter
1 LAB148EC 14" x 18" Bass Drum 11 SP13DHS 13" Clear Snare
2 LAF124EC 12" x 14" Floor Tom 12 SP12DH 12" Clear Batter
3 LAT182EC 8" x 12" MTD Tom 13 SP10DH 10" Clear Batter
4 LAT180EC 8" x 10" MTD Tom
5 LAS513EC 5" x 13" All Metal Snare Drum
R1 LUDWIG JR. OUTFIT
HOOPS LIR105 G
Iitem Part
Item Part o No. No. Description
No. No. Description
1 P10256A Lug Bass & Floor Tom
1 P3602R1 22" Bass w/ Black Inlay ) P10257A Lug for MTD. Tom Toms
2 P3602R2 22" Bass w/ Blue Inlay 3 P3702 Male T-Handles for Tom & Bass MTS
3 P3602R4 22" Bass w/ Wine Inlay 4 P3701 Male T-Handles for Cybal & Spur MTS
4 P3618R1 18" Bass w/ Black Inlay 5 P102530 Bass Drum Claw Hook
5 P3618R4 18" Bass w/ Wine Inlay 6 PJR1 Bass Drum Spur w/ Crutch Tip (ea.)
6 P3616R1 16 Béss w/ Black Inlay 7 PJR2 Floor Tom Leg w/ Crutch Tip (ea.)
’ P2126R 16 Tr!ple Flanged 8 Lug 8 P39591 Female T-Handle for Tom Holder
8 P2122R 14" Triple Flanged 8 Lug 9 PJR3 Hoop Mount Swivel Nut for Snare Drum
9 P3282R 13" Triple Flanged 8 Lug 10 JR5 JR Throne
10 P2121R 13" Triple Flanged 6 Lug 1 JR4 JR Hi-Hat
11 P-2120R 12" Triple Flanged 6 Lug 12 JR6 JR Snare Stand
12 P-3280R 10" Triple Flanged 6 Lug 13 JR7 JR Bass Drum Pedal
13 P-2123R 14" Triple Flanged Snare 8 Lug 14 PJR4 Cymbal Arm w/ Cymbal Seat & Wing Nut
14 P-2134R 13" Triple Flanged Snare 8 Lug 15 P3009A 1-7/8" Keyrod w/ Washer for all Toms
16 P3010A 3-3/8" Keyrod w/ Washer for B/D & S/D
STANDS & PEDALS 17 PJR5 Tom Mounting Arm Complete
I 18 PJRH8 8" Triple Flanged 4 Lug
,\tl‘:-‘)m anr t Description 19 PJRH10 10" Triple Flanged 4 Lug
. . P 20 PJRH12S 12" Triple Flanged Snare 6 Lug
1 LC-616HH Hi Hat Stand 21 JRS 8" JR Head
2 LC-626CS Cymbal Stand 22 JR10 10" JR Head
3 LC-622SSL Snare Stand 23 JR12 12" JR Head
4 LC-614FP Bass Drum Pedal 24 JR12S 12* JR Snare Head
25 JR13 13" JR Head
26 JR16 16" JR Head

JuvDwiig

Rocker Parts

LR 2990 MT ELITE
Double Tom Tom Holder

ELITE TENSION LUG

Item Part
No. No. Description
1 P7175-C  Large Elite Lug Complete P.O.P.
2 P2201R Swivel Nut
3 P2200R Plastic Retainer
4 P71751 Gasket
5 P7135 Mounting Screw

1

i
I
Item Part ! -_{wm«n@@
No. No. Description !
1 P7180A Double Tom Holder Assembly 9 : 6\
2 P39591 Wing Nut |
3 P3848 __ Washer W/ ! G
4 P1937 Spring ! g@.u.o
5 P3901 Male T-Handle | @
6 P71801 L-Arm with Ball |
7 P71802  Set Clamp (For P71801) with Screw 8
8 P3007 __ Key Rod, 3/4” Long 1o
9 P71803 Ball Holder CastingwithinsertPlate | & = ~-------w--- - oo -~
10 P71804 Ball Holder Casting with Tube
11 P71805 1” Tube Clamp (For P7180A) with Screw
12 P7184A Bass Casting Assembly Complete LC 5024TL
13 P3903 Female T-Handle :
14 P71841 Carriage Bolt, M8 x 1.25, 1-3/4" Long Elite Floor Tom Leg and Tom Bracket
15 P71842 1” Insert for P7184A item Part
16  P71843  Gasket for P7184A No. No. Description
17 P71844 Metal Plate for P7184A 1 LC5024TL  Set of 3 Legs with Brackets Complete
18 P7135  #8-32 x 1/2" SEMS 2 P7i85A _ Tom Bracket Assembly
3 P3959 Wing Nut
4 P71852 Washer for P7185A
5 P1937 Spring
6 P71853 Bolt, M6x1 — 1-9/16 LG.
7 P71854 Gasket for P7185A
8 P71855 Mounting Screw, M5.5
9 P7178 Tom Leg with Crutch Tip
10 P71781 Crutch Tip




Accent Parts Snare Carriers
Aluminum T Style

2

3
| @@
/C% © ®
12 / °
I 9 )
TOM LUG e
ACCENT BASS DRUM SPUR item  Part - ° 12
No. No. Description ® / /9
Item Part D L. 1 P10252A  Accent Tom Lug Complete 4 — @ %
No.  No. escription 2 P102521 _ Swivel Nut y L.
1 P10251A  Accent Spur Complete ea. 3 P2245 Spring 9
2 P2995 _ T-Handle 4 P102522  Mounting Screws % P 7
3 P102511 Mounting Casting @ o
4 P102512  Spur Leg ?
5 P1989 Knurled Nut L@, 8
6 P1995 Threaded Tip 11
7 P7132 Mounting Bolt, Washer & Nut 1—
8 P102513 Back Plate @

J

R

LF 1740
—— LF 4740 Omni Lite with Bar
BASS LUG Omni T with J arms ltem  Part
BASS DRUM HOOPS Item Part item  Part ) No. No. Description
Metal . No.  No. Description No.  No. Descr _'Pﬁon T LF1740 _ Lite T-Bar Complete
(Do not have pearl inlay) Wood-Elite 1 P10253A  Accent Bass Lug Complete 1 LF 4740  T-Bar Complete with J Arms 2 P17401 Angle Bar L Attachment
2 P102521 Swivel Nut 2 P47401 Shoulder Strap Foamed P17402 Snare Spacer Tube

Part No. Size Color Part No. Size Color 3 Poo4n Spring P47402  Cross Member Foamed P17403A _ Swivel Pin Attachment

P-3600RB 20"  Black P-717111 20"  Black 4 P102522 Mounting Screws P47403 _ Upper Support P17403 Swivel Pin__

P-3602RB 22" Black P-717112 207 Blue P47404 Lower Support P17404 Snare Mounting Plate

P17405 Swivel Pin Support

P-717114 20" Red P47405 Large Stomach Plate, Foamed P17406 Bumper With Nut

3
4
5
P-717113 207 Green 6 P4520 1/2” Snare J Arms
7
8
9

P-717115 207 Amber P47406 Large Support Arm Clamp P17407 Snare Angle Bar
P-717011 55" Black § P140 1/4” 20 ESNA Nut P17408 Small Stomach Plate, Foamed
P-717012 55 Blue 10 P306 1/4” Lockwasher P17409 Snare Back Up Plate
P-717013 22" Green 11 P257 1/4” 20 x 1/2” Hx Bolt P140 1/4” 20 ESNA Nut
P717014 22" Red 2 @W 12 P270 1/4” 20 x 3/4" Carriage Bolt P141 1/4” 20 KEP Nut
- P306 1/4” Lock Washer
P-717015 22°  Amber 3
4 P100 1/4” 20 Wing Nut
@ P4509 1/4” 20 x 1/4 Set Screw
—_— P269 1/4” 20 x 1/2 Carriage Bolt
P257 1/4” 20 x 1/2" Hx Bolt
SNARE LUG P270 1/4” 20 x 3/4” Carriage Bolt
Item Part P273 1/4” 20 x 3/4” MCB
P P211 1/4” 20 x 2-1/2” Hx
No. No. Description
T HANDLE P P215 1/4” 20 x 2-1/2” FILTS HD

1 P10254A  Accent Snare Lug Complete

- P174010 Space Tube
Item Part P102521  Swivel Nut

P174011 Shoulder Strap Foamed

P174012 Cross Member Foamed

2
No. No. Description 3 P2242 Spring
1 P10255 T Handle 4 P102541 Mounting Screws

P174013  Upper Support Bar

Y LS TN TSI T IR S F1XY Y iy iy iy iy gy g Y G
Jdlola| RN 2| olo|m|{Nlo| ol R || =|o| @@ N @) &0

P174014  Lower Support Bar




y[Yr-17771-

Bass Drum Carriers
Aluminum T Style

LF 4741 LF 1741
Omni T with J arms and Bumper Omni Lite with Bumper
item Part

Item Part o

No. No. Description No. No. Description
1 LF 4741 T-Bar Complete with J Arms 1 LF1741 Omni Lite with Bumper Complete
2 P47401 Shoulder Strap Foamed 2 P47411 Rubber Bumper Assembly
3 P47402 Cross Member Foamed 3 P47412 Bass Drum Snap Assembly
4 P47403 Upper Support 4 P17411 Plastic Bumper
5 P47404 Lower Support 5 P17408 Small Stomach Plate, Foamed
6 P47411 Rubber Bumper Assembly 6 F140 1/ “ 20 ESN/:\ Nut .(11)
7 P47412 Bass Drum Snap Assembly 7 P270 1/4” 20 x 3/4 Cgrnage Bolt
8 P4523 1/2” Bass Drum J - Arms 8 P276 1/4” 20 x 1” Carriage Bolt
9 P47405 Large Stomach Plate, Foamed 9 P174011 Shoulder Strap Foamed
10 P276 1" Long Carriage Bolt 10 P174012  Cross Member Foamed
11 P47406 Large Support Arm Clamp 11 P174013  Upper Support Bar
12 P140 1/4” 20 ESNA Nut (11) 12 P174014  Lower Support Bar
13 P306 1/4” Lock Washer (4) 13 P17412 Bass Drum Arm Left
14  P257 1/4” 20 x 1/2” Hx (8) 14 P17413 Bass Drum Arm Right
15 P270 1/4” 20 x 3/4” Carriage Bolt (11)
16 P47413 Vinyl Grip (2)
17 P262 1-1/4" Long Hx Bolt

lvowiigy

Trio Carrier
Aluminum T Style

'd@co® o o o &) w

@oes

36RT 35LT
R
=LA ?7@
! 29

LF 1744
Omni Lite Trio Complete with Rail
Item Part
No. No. Description

1 LF 1744 T-Bar Complete with J Arms and Rail
2 P174011 Shoulder Strap Foamed
3 P174012  Cross Member Foamed
4 P174013  Upper Support
5 P174014 Lower Support
6 P17441 1/2” Swivel J Arm
7 P17408 Small Stomach Plate, Foamed
8 P1745A Stabilizer Assembly Complete
9 P47406 Large Support Arm Ciamp
10 P140 1/4” 20 ESNA Nut (11)
11 P306 1/4” Lockwasher (4)
12 P257 1/4” 20 x 1/2 Hx (8)
13 P273 1/4” 20 x 3/4 MCB (10)
14 P47451 1/2” Swivel Tube (2)
15 P4745L Swivel Attachment - LT
16 P4745R Swivel Attachment - RT
17 P17442 Slide Connectors (4)
18 P17443 Inside Center Drum Mount
19 P17444 Trio Omni Rail (1)
20 P17445 Left Trio Side (1)
21 P17446 Right Trio Side (1)
22 P17447 Outside Center Drum Mount
23 P140 1/4” 20 ESNA Nut
24 P316 1/4” Flat Washer
25 P306 1/4” Lock Washer
26 P274 1/4” 20 x 3/4 Button HD Inside (4)
27 P270 1/4” 20 x 3/4” Carriage Bolt (8)
28 P275 1/4” 20 X 3/4” Hx Bolt (6)
29 P128 7/8” Coupling Nut (2)
30 P276 1/4” 20 x 1 CR Bolt ( 6)
31 P4531 1/4” 20 x 1 Hx Bolt (2)
32 P4599 5/16” ESNA Nut (2)
33 P320 3/8” Nylon Washer (4)
34 P278 3/8” x 3/4 Shoulder Boit (2)
35 P4745AL  Swivel Bracket Complete - LT
36 P4745AR  Swivel Bracket Complete - RT

(see detail
on page 7)




ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT DRUM COMPONENTS

ROCKER PRO/ROCKER ELITE

IvDwsrig

Quad/Quint Carrier

Aluminum T Style
Bass Drums
' Hoops Claw Hooks
Size Lugs Key Rods Pro. Elite Pro. Elite Spurs Bass Mounts
16 x 20 P-7175 P-3042A P-2100WX— P-7171— P-2304 P-2305R P-7109 P-7184A
16 x 22 P-7175 P-3042A P-2259WX— P-7170— P-2304 P-2305R P-7109 P-7184A
12 %® Floor Toms
1 —
/ Size Lugs Key Rods Pro Hoops Elite Hoops Legs
9 14 x 14 P-7175 P-3023A P-21222R P-21221R LC-5024TL
16 x 16 P-7175 P-3023A P-21262R P-21261R LC-5024TL
16 x 18 P-7175 P-3023A P-21302R P-21301R LC-5024TL
1" Tom Toms
%/ /10 14/ Size Lugs Key Rods Pro Hoops ‘Elite Hoops Mounts
s @ 8x8 P-7175 P-3052A P-21182-R P-21181-R P-7185-A
@ @ f fsee ;’negaf"& o) 8x10 P-7175 P-3052A P-32802-R P-32801-R P-7185-A
10x 12 P-7175 P-3052A P-21202-R P-21201-R P-7185-A
il 11 x13 P-7175 P-3052A P-21212-R P-21211-R P-7185-A
6 Omni Rail System with Swivel J Arms 12x 14 P-7175 P-3052A P-21222-R P-21221-R P-7185-A
ltem  Part i Snare Drums
No. No. Description Size Lugs Key Rods Pro. Hoops Elite Hoops Snare Strainer Snare Butt Snares
— iz .
1 LFP4744A Omni Rail System Only Ex 17 PooA0F Paoooh B=P21222R __ B=P-21221R PP-85 PP-32 L-1930
2 P47451 1/2” Swivel Tube (2) S=P-21232R S=P-21231R E— E—
3 P4745L  Swivel Attachment - LT 6.5x 14 P-2240-F  P-3023A B=P-21222R B=P-21221R P.P-85 P.P-32 L-1930
4 P4745R Swivel Attachment - RT S=P-21232R S=P-21231R E— E—
5 P47441 Omni Rail
LF 4744 6 P17442 Slide Clamp Connector (4)
Omni Quad/Quint Carrier 7 P17447 Outside Center Drum Support (2)
8 P47442 Quint Slide Connector (2)
Item  Part 9 P17441  1/2" Swivel J-Arms (2)
No.  No. Description 10___P47443__ Left Side Rail
1 LF 4744 B T-Bar Complete with J Arms 1 P47444  Right Side Rail
2 P47401 Shoulder Strap Foamed 12 P17443 Inside Center Drum Mount (2)
3 P47402  Cross Member Foamed 13 P140 1/4” 20 ESNA Nut (20)
4 P47403 Upper Support 14 P316 1/4” Flat Washer (22)
5 P47404 Lower Support 15 P306 1/4” Lock Washer (12)
6 P47405  Large Stomach Plate, Foamed 16 P274 1/4” 20 x 3/4” Button HD (4)
7 P17441 1/2” Swivel J Arm 17 P270 1/4” 20 x 3/4” CRBT (10)
8 P47406  Large Support Arm Clamps 18 P275 1/4" 20 x 3/4” Hx Bolt (4)
9 P140 1/4” 20 ESNA Nut (11) 19  P128 7/8” Coupling Nut (2)
10  P306 1/4” 20 Lock Washer (4) 20 _P276 1/4” 20 x 1" CRBT (8)
11 P257 1/4” 20 x 1/2” Hx (8) 21 P4531 1/4" 20 x 1” HXBT (6)
12 P270 1/4” 20 x 3/4” Carriage Bolt (11) 22 P4599 5/16" ESNA Nut (2)
23 P320 3/8” Nylon Washer (4)
STABILIZER ASSEMBLY 24 P278 3/8” x 3/4” Shoulder Bolt (2)
P - . 25 P4745AL  Swivel Bracket Complete - LT
for Omni Rail ar righy 26 P4745AR  Swivel Bracket Complete - RT
item Part 27 P4745A  Stabilizer Assembly Complete
No. No. Description
1 P1745A Stabilizer Assembly Complete
2 P17451 Short Omega
3 P17452 Long Omega
4 P17453 Stabilizer Connector
5 P140 1/4” 20 ESNA Nut (3)
6 P316 1/4” Flat Washer (7)
7 P306 1/4” Lock Washer (2)
8 P275 1/4” 20 x 3/4" Hx Bolt (2)
9 P273 1/4” 20 x 1-1/4” CR Bolt
10 P274 1/4” 20 x 1-1/2" CR Bolt
1 P270 1/4” 20 x 3/4” CR Bolt

11





